Invitation to Bid

Dolores County Commissioners 409 N. Main Street P.O. Box 608 Dove Creek, CO 81324

Dolores County Commissioners will be accepting bid proposals for the Dolores County Courthouse Landscape project. Sealed bids must be received by no later than 04/22/2024 at 12:00am. Bids received after this date and/or time will not be accepted.

The project consists of: Removal of current landscape boulders. Installation of a 10-millimeter plastic weed barrier. Installation of ³/₄" colored landscape stone. All work is to be completed by 07/01/24.

If you are interested in submitting a bid, it should be delivered to the name and address listed below in a sealed envelope labeled as follows:

Dolores County Commissioners Office Box 608, Dove Creek, CO 81324

"BID – 2024 Courthouse Landscape Project".

All bids must be submitted in writing and signed by the bidder or their duly authorized agent. Bids shall be submitted in sealed envelopes.

Bids will be publicly opened, read and reviewed at the next regularly scheduled BOCC meeting on Monday, May 6^{th} , 2024.

You are reminded to bid only on those items named on the work specified. In the event Dolores County should request other work or deletion of any work from the proposed work, or should you feel additional work is required, those items, along with costs, shall be listed separately. All other items will be considered separately from this base bid and consideration of any changes negotiated with Dolores County after the bid opening.

Dolores County Commissioners have the right to reject any or all bids at their discretion. Should you have any concerns or questions about the scope of work or materials, please contact Steve Stiasny. Dolores County reserves the right to waive any formality or any informality awarding a bid.

Upon selection of the winning contractor, Dolores County Commissioners will send a bid award notice to the selected contractor.